24 LC 112 2190

House Resolution 1226

By: Representatives Horner of the 3rd, Tarvin of the 2nd, Cameron of the 1st, and Ridley of the 22nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Matt Nave; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Matt Nave was elected on November 7, 2023, at the age of 19 to serve on the
- 3 Chickamauga City Council; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Matt Nave was elected to served as chairman of the Walker County Republican
- 5 Party at the age of 18; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Matt Nave was sworn in on January 8, 2024, as the youngest elected official in
- 7 the State of Georgia; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Matt Nave also served as chairman of the Georgia Teenage Republicans from
- 9 2020-2021.
- 10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 11 the members of this body recognize and commend Matt Nave upon his election to the
- 12 Chickamauga City Council for his efficient, effective, and dedicated service to the State of
- 13 Georgia as well as extend sincere best wishes for continued success.

24 LC 112 2190

14 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Matt
- 16 Nave.